
NORTH MUNDHAM PARISH COUNCIL 
Working for the whole community 

Clerk: Mrs Louise Chater, 1 Charlmead, East Wittering, Chichester West Sussex PO20 8DN 
01243 203050         clerk@northmundham.org          www.northmundham.org         Skype:northmundham.pc 

                          Your Parish Council  

Denia Turnbull 
d.turnbull@northmundham.org 
01243 788640 
 
Hugo Wall 
whugowall@aol.com 
01243 278542 
 
Rob Callaway-Lewis  
robertthetent@hotmail.com 
07880 713159  
 

Tim Russell 
t.russell@northmundham.org 

01243 781052 
 

Paul Chivers 
paul.chivers@hotmail.com 

01243 789990 
 

Keith Phillips 
k.phillips@nortmundham.org 

07980668612 
 

Frances Neave 
f.neave@northmundham.org 

01243 782391 
 

Peter Stephens 
p.stephens@northmundham.org 

07747468699 
 

Annie Maclean 
annie@maclean.myzen.co.uk 

01243 262569 
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You are invited to the 

2017 Annual Meeting  

of the  

Parish Electors of North Mundham  

to be held in  

North Mundham Village Hall  

on Tuesday 9th May 2017 at 7pm  

 
Displays, presentations and updates on the issues that 

affect us all in North Mundham, Runcton and South 
Mundham: 

 
John Hall, Sussex Growers Association, Light within the 

Greenhouses and  light pollution and why it happens 
 

Neighbourhood Plan 

Parish Council Finances 

Planning 

Flooding 

 

And much much more 
We seek your views and ideas for the coming 

year in your parish.  
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